

Contact: Cher Rineer Public Relations and Communications Manager The Wenger Group, Inc. <u>cher.rineer@thewengergroup.com</u> 1-800-692-6008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Wenger Group Welcomes Nathan Arnold as Assistant Treasurer

Rheems, PA (January 4, 2022) – The Wenger Group, Inc., is pleased to welcome Nathan Arnold as Assistant Treasurer.

Nathan most recently served as Treasury Manager for Harsco Corporation.

A resident of York, Nathan is a Certified Treasury Professional and earned a Master of Business Administration from Valparaiso University.

Senior Vice President and Chief Business Officer Tim Appleby noted, "Nate has developed as a treasury professional working for several public companies, where he gained broad treasury experience. We're excited to have him join our team and look forward to his success as our Assistant Treasurer."

The Wenger Group, Inc. is a leading family-owned agricultural products and services organization, which includes Wenger Feeds, LLC, Nutrify, LLC, Dutchland Farms, LLC, Risser Grain, LLC, and Hoober Feeds. With over 450 team members and ten feed milling locations in two states, the company is a regional provider of poultry, swine, and dairy feeds, performance ingredient solutions, conventional and specialty eggs, grain, fertilizer, and allied services in the Mid-Atlantic Region.
